SPECIFICATIONCOMMON MODE FILTER
Front View Bottom VieSide View w Schematic
F
2 3
G
1
TUCM Series ( Rev. 1.0
4

* Relative Humidity : 65+/-20%
]
E
Size Code A(max.) B(max.) C(max.) D(±0.5) E(±0.1) F(±0.5) G(±0.5) TYPE
1712 17.0 12.5 17.0 3.5 0.6 8.0 7.0
V-type
2117 18.5 17.5 22.5 3.5 0.7 13.0 10.0
Electrical Characteristics
P/N L
(mH) min. Test Pins DCR
(Ω) max.
Turns
(ref.)
Wire
(mm)
TUCM1712-203IV 20 (1-2) & (4-3) 2.00 102 0.20
TUCM1712-253IV 25 (1-2) & (4-3) 2.50 93 0.25
TUCM1712-403IV 40 (1-2) & (4-3) 2.40 140 0.20
TUCM2117-502IV 5 (1-2) & (4-3) 0.20 45 0.45
TUCM2117-103IV 10 (1-2) & (4-3) 0.32 59 0.40
TUCM2117-303IV 30 (1-2) & (4-3) 0.85 85 0.29
* Test Condition: Inductance @1KHz/ 0.1V
L1 L2
A
C